onn PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) JMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Clover Consolidated, Ltd.	Name: VivoRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
,	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2040 Nichronko Augorio	
Execution Date(s): July 29, 1994	3212 Nebraska Avenue	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Santa Monica	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 90404	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached?	
Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)	
	5,639,473	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kelly E. Hershey MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; 420052000113	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government Interest not effecting title	
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 94304-1018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (650) 813-5755	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952	
Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 Email Address: KHershey@mofo.com	b. Deposit Account Number U3-1952 Authorized User Name Kelly E. Hershey	
	1	
9. Signature:	<u> 0 ct. 18,200 6</u>	
Signature	Total combas of passed lesteding source	
Kelly E. Hershey - 48,408 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Charles A Transaction and County		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shows below	"11- N	
Dated: 15, 2006 Signature: 11, 114	(Krista Chaffin-Penny)	

pa-1099864

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0513

700292492

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Clover Consolidated, Ltd. (B.V.I.), Assignor, to VivoRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Assignee, having a place of business at 3212 Nebraska Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90404.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHODS FOR IN VIVO DELIVERY OF BIOLOGICS AND COMPOSITIONS USEFUL THEREFOR, which was filed on February 22, 1994, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Serial No. 08/200,235 and identified as Attorney Docket No. P41 9671.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0514 said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

CLOVER CONSOLIDATED, LTD

Signature
B. Chételat
Director

Lan Do Director

Title

July 29, 1994

Date

WITNESS FOR THE ABOVE SIGNATURE

Śignature

Accountant

Title

FEB - 9 95

July 29, 1994

Date

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0515

MORRISON | FOERSTER

755 PAGE MILL, ROAD PALO ALTO CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

TELEPHONE: 650.813.5600 FACSIMILE: 650.494.0792

WWW,MOFO.COM

MORRISON & FORRSTER LLP NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO,

LOS ANGELES, PALO ALTO, SAN DIEGO, WASHINGTON, D.C. DENVER, NORTHERN VIRGINIA, ORANGE COUNTY, SACRAMENTO.

WALNUT CREEK, CENTURY CITY

TOKYO, LONDON, BEIJING, SHANGHAI, HONG KONG, SINGAPORE, BRUSSHUS

To:

NAME:		FACSIMILE:	TELEPHONE:
Services	Assignment Recordation	(571) 273-0140	(571) 272-3350
From:	Kelly E. Hershey Reg. No. 48,408	DATE:	Oct. 18, 2006

with cover page:

Preparer of this slip has confirmed that facsimile number given is correct: 12268/kkc4

Comments:

Number of pages

Attorney Docket No.: 420052000113

Group Art Unit: 1502 Examiner: W. Benston, Jr. Patent No.: 5,639,473 Issued: June 17, 1997

Inventor: Mark W. GRINSTAFF et al.

Title: METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS FOR IN VIVO

DELIVERY

Papers attached:

- 1. Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 2. Assignment (2 pages)

To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the United States Internal Revenue Service, Morrison & Foerster LLP informs you that, if any advice concerning one or more U.S. Federal tax issues is contained in this facsimile (including any attachments), such advice is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein.

CAUTION - CONFIDENTIAL

This facsimile contains confidential information that may also be privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee); you may not copy, usc, or distribute it. If you have received it in error, please advise Morrison & Foerster LLP immediately by telephone or facsimile and return it promptly by mail.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL KRISTA CHAFFIN-PENNY AT (650) 813-5743 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

PA-1099866

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/18/2006 REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0516